

Erratum for “Lycium barbarum polysaccharide attenuates cisplatin-induced apoptosis in ovary granulosa cells via alleviation of endoplasmic reticulum stress”

Li-Qiong Huang^{1,2}, Yuan-Zhen Zhang^{1,2*}, Bo Zheng³ and Yi He³

¹Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Zhongnan Hospital of Wuhan University, ²Hubei Provincial Key Laboratory of Developmentally Originated Disease, Wuhan University, Wuhan 430071, ³Department of Obstetrics and Gynecology, Xianning Central Hospital, Xianning, Hubei, 437000, PR China

*For correspondence: **Email:** YZZhang21@163.com; **Tel:** +8602767812888; **Fax:** +8602767812892

Received: 25 October 2016

Revised accepted: 8 March 2017

Erratum

Jin et al *Trop J Pharm Res* 2017, 16(4): 827-835 <http://dx.doi.org/10.4314/tjpr.v16i4.12>

The information under Acknowledgement section should be “None”.

Abstract line11: “Bcl-2 and Bax” should be changed to “Bcl-2/Bax”

Abstract: “p>0.05” should be changed to “p<0.05” wherever it occurred.

Citation: Huang LQ, Zhang ZY, Zheng B, He Y. *Lycium barbarum polysaccharide attenuates cisplatin-induced apoptosis in ovary granulosa cells via alleviation of endoplasmic reticulum stress. Trop J Pharm Res* 2017; **16(4)**:827-835 Erratum: 2017; **16(9)**:2053 <http://dx.doi.org/10.4314/tjpr.v16i9.2>

Tropical Journal of Pharmaceutical Research is indexed by Science Citation Index (SciSearch), Scopus, International Pharmaceutical Abstract, Chemical Abstracts, Embase, Index Copernicus, EBSCO, African Index Medicus, JournalSeek, Journal Citation Reports/Science Edition, Directory of Open Access Journals (DOAJ), African Journal Online, Bioline International, Open-J-Gate and Pharmacy Abstracts